Page 1
1. Introduction
These instrucitons are for the RECOUP Pipe HEX Active-F and RECOUP Pipe HEX Rd Active-F which use
the RECOUP Pipe HEX and RECOUP Pipe HEX Rd Waste Water Heat Recovery Systems resprectively
combined with a SANIFLO Sanishower Flat  pump. The RECOUP Pipe HEX Rd is a 1700mm reduced length
and reduced performance version of the 2100mm RECOUP Pipe HEX. Where these instructions refer
to RECOUP Pipe HEX the same will apply for the RECOUP Pipe HEX Rd unless stated otherwise.
The RECOUP Pipe HEX is a vertical Waste Water Heat Recovery System for showers (WWHRS). It

4. Installation of the RECOUP Pipe HEX Active
Check section 3.c) for guidance on locating a suitable area for installation.
PART NUMBER KEY
1 -   RECOUP Pipe HEX WWHRS unit - Ø63mm
2 -   RECOUP Pipe HEX Active Buffer
	 - Ø50mm* to WWHRS
	 - Ø21.5mm* solvent from pump & trap
3 -   SANIFLO Sanishower Flat pump
4 -   Coupling insert - Ø50mm*
5 -   90° Coupling sleeve - Ø50mm*
6 -   Ø50mm reducer*
7a - 2No. Mounting bracket - Ø63mm
7b - 2No. Bracket fixings - M8 x 100mm
8 -   Installation instructions
9 -   NCM (SAP) identifier label for nearby
       boiler or service cupboard.
*All Ø50mm parts are push-fit (50mm O/D European).
Item 2 requires a 21.5mm solvent weld pipe connection
with a straight connector for the shower waste water from
the pump. Item 6 reduces to 43mm UK solvent weld pipe
for the soil waste.
Installation kit contents
6
7b
5
8 9
7a
2
4
3
YOU WILL NEED The following non-supplied parts...
2No ½” Male BSP brass connectors, 2No full bore lever shut-off valves, 1No double-check valve,
1No drain off valve, Thread sealant - Complying to The Water Supply (Water Fittings) Regulations, liquid recommended,